FH< BH{%/Rotary hook mechanism

8GWC-1, 8GWC-1-QNU

o)

8

8 g
e Q) CH& ﬁl/

_21_




HB8{%/Rotary hook mechanism

HRES| [T T e
E I O

No. |[PARTS Mo | S| & | 2| & | QTY a% DESCRIPTION
63 |37235 [ -T-1-1 1 [A=E ROTARY HOOK COMPLETE
63 (37735 -l * x| =] 1 |h2ER ROTARY HOOK COMPLETE
64 [37255-01 | * | * | x| = | 1 |4A% OUTER ROTARY HOOK
65 (3725502 | x| - | -| -| 1 |HNA~ INNER ROTARY HOOK
65 (3773502 | - | x| *| - | 1 |H”NA~Y INNER ROTARY HOOK
66 (37255-03 [ * [ * | * [ - | 1 [RATEHZ INNER ROTARY HOOK PRESSER
67 13725504 ¥ | k| x| - 3 |\RATHZIESHRL SCREW
68 [37255-05 | * [ * | * [ - | 1 |2k NEEDLE BRACKET
69 [37255-06 | * | * | * [ - | 2 |#FiRibHHC SCREW
70 37255-07C| * [ - | - | - | 1 |FvvT(H) HOOK CAP COMPLETE
70 [37735-07C| - | * | * | = | 1 [FrvTGH) HOOK CAP COMPLETE
71 |37255-08 | * | x| * | = | 1 |FARHAFMER BOBBIN CASE TENSION SPRING
72 [37265-12 |+ [ * | * [ = [ 1 [FRHFAFIERIHAGHRL TENSION REGULATING SCREW
73 137255-11 | * | * | * | = | 1 |F&IAFThoHHL SET SCREW
74 (3725507 | x| - |- -| 1 |[FvvT CAP
74 |37735-07 | - | * | = | - | 1 [FvvT CAP
75 |37268 x| -|-|-1 1 |[RELS—RA—TF— BOBBIN CASE OPENER
75 |37736 - =% - 1 |RELYr—RA—TH— BOBBIN CASE OPENER
76 137272 x| === 1 [FA—TF—RSHF— OPENER ECCENTRIC COLLAR
76 37737 -l %|*x|-] 1 |[A—TF—RShS5— OPENER ECCENTRIC COLLAR
77 33163 x| -|-1-1 1 |[F—7+—R&HIT OPENER ADJUSTING RING
77 (37738 - *x|*|-| 1 [FA—FF+—EEEHIYT OPENER ADJUSTING RING
78 133101 x| -|-[-] 1 [H<E#A2IL(L) ROTARY HOOK SHAFT BUSH (UPPER)
78 137739 - =] x| -] 1 |hYEARIL(E) ROTARY HOOK SHAFT BUSH (UPPER)
79 |33094C x| -1 == 1 |heh/i—E) ROTARY HOOK COVER COMPLETE
79 |37742C -l x| x| =] 1 |BHThA—() ROTARY HOOK COVER COMPLETE
80 (33094 x| === 1 |h<Hhii— ROTARY HOOK COVER
80 |37742 - *|*|-] 1 |hThs— ROTARY HOOK COVER
81 {33095 x| -1 -1-| 1 |hexh/i—%% ROTARY HOOK COVER SUPPORT
81 (37743 “lxl x| =] 1 [hehii—%% ROTARY HOOK COVER SUPPORT
82 33096 x| -|-|-1 1 [hxhi—EY ROTARY HOOK COVER PIN
82 (37744 -l x| *|-| 1 |ATh—EY ROTARY HOOK COVER PIN
83 (33097 x| -1 -|-| 2 |Behi—%&LHHRL SCREW M3X0.5 L=5
83 (14013 x| *|-| 2 |[Beh —F£iLHHRL SCREW 9/64X40 L=55
84 137244 x| -|-1-] 1 |hexrE ROTARY HOOK BASE
84 |37740 x| *x|-] 1 |AvxLE ROTARY HOOK BASE
85 [37252 x| -|-|-] 1 [E¥VH—(&) GEAR COVER (LEFT)
85 |37747 -l x| x| -] 1 |FvHhi—~(E) GEAR COVER (LEFT)
86 |37253 x| -|=-1-1 1 |F¥vhi—&H) GEAR COVER (RIGHT)
86 |37748 x| x| -1 1 |F¥vhi—H) GEAR COVER (RIGHT)
87 |37213 x| - =-1-1 1 [gHRLEH—() THROAT PLATE BASE COVER (BACK)
87 |37745 x| x| -] 1 [$REEHNE) THROAT PLATE BASE COVER (BACK)
88 (37246 |- -1-1 1 [heEBEHI 1R ROTARY HOOK BASE COVER (BACK)
89 |37214 x| -|-1-1 4 |h=xE&h/ —LHHRL SCREW M3X0.5 L=8
89 37214 x| x| -] 2 |perahi—@GENiEHAL  |SCREW M3X05 L=8
90 {37205 x| -1 == 1 |8k THROAT PLATE
90 |37730 x| x| -] 1 |8HR THROAT PLATE
91 (33099 x| -1-1-1 1 [RE> BOBBIN
91 (38033 -l x| x| -] 1 |RE~ BOBBIN
92 (37741 x| *| -1 1 |HxXEBEHA— ROTARY HOOK BASE COVER
93 [14013 -l*x|*x| -] 3 |[pexEh/i—LtHRL SCREW 9/64X40 L=5.5
94 [37735-11 | - | * | = | - | 1 |Z&HLEER ANTI-SPIN SPRING

g




717 B3{%/Rotary hook mechanism

31
T\

38
40 39 42

& b |
s

31
VAN

22—

39 4140

w‘y %38

359 &3

%ﬁ% 32

34




1< B8{%/Rotary hook mechanism

ApEmES | - | ST |ug
=|l=|5]|5

No | PARTSNo.| 8| 8| & | S |QTY 84, DESCRIPTION
1137274 =1 -|-|*| 2 |ikHAL SCREW M5X0.8 L=20
2 137269 - =|-1*] 4 |ikHRL SCREW M3X05 L=6
3 137271 -l -|=-1*| 2 |ZzILF FELT
4 (37270 - *| 2 |A—TF+—Z1+% OPENER BRACKET
5 (37582 === %] 1 | EYETFY— FEED DOG GEAR
6 137182 =l =-1-1*| 1 |itsHAL SET SCREW M6X0.75 L=5
7 133507 =[=|-=1*]| 1 [lE&ORL SET SCREW M6X0.75 L=4
8 (33505 -1 - -|*| 2 |A—=FF—RgUs OPENER REGULATING RING
9 (37134 - =1=1*| 2 |ttdAL SET SCREW M25X0.45 1=25
10 |137546 “| = =|*| 2 |[ARLELARILES WASHER
11 {37259 |- -1*| 2 |ATE@HAFTYLH(L) BEARING (UPPER)
12 |37550 === *| 1 |ZBYFr—b FEED GEAR SHAFT
13 (37551 == x| 1 pEYF—EASARRFY4 |THRUST BEARING
14 |37185 -1 =-|-1%*]| 2 |ik®HRAL SET SCREW M6X0.75 L=6
15 |37258 == - *| 2 |A7E ROTARY HOOK SHAFT
16 [37559 -{=1=-1*]| 1 [ZziLF FELT
17 33504 ~l = =1*| 1 [ARLEETFTA9JLE) ROTARY HOOK BASE BUSH (LEFT)
18 |37263 -1 =-=1=*| 1 [lkDAaL SET SCREW M6X1 L=10
19 |37552 - - *| 1 [EYFV—8=——FI)LR 7124 [NEEDLE BEARING
20 37548 == =1*] 1 [EYFY—(X) FEED GEAR (LARGE)
21 |37549 == *| 1 |BEYEYP—UN) FEED GEAR (SMALL)
22 |37116 -1 =-1=-1*] 2 |u&HAL SET SCREW M6X0.75 L=5
23 (33100 |- -|*| 2 (A= —KILARFYLS NEEDLE BEARING
24 |37266 -1 =1=1=*| 1 |ZziLk FELT
25 (37262 - == *| 1 |HATEHALILI(TF) ROTARY HOOK SHAFT BUSH (LOWER)
26 37263 - -1=-1%] 1 [iE&dORL SET SCREW M6X1 L=10
27 37265 -=-|-|*]| 1 |HTEhs5— ROTARY HOOK SHAFT COLLAR
28 [37185 -1 =--1*] 2 |itDRL SET SCREW M6X0.75 L=6
29 37553 - =-1=-1*| 1 [EYFX¥—AR—H— T=0.1 |FEED GEAR SPACER T=0.1
29 |37554 - =1-*| 1 |EYFY—AA—H— T=0.15 [FEED GEAR SPACER T=0.15
29 (37555 == *| 1 |EYFNY—AX—H— T=0.2 |FEED GEAR SPACER T=0.2
30 (37556 =l =1=-*] 1 |FE#FvY—A—H— T=01 [LOWER SHAFT GEAR SPACER T=0.1
30 |37557 ~l==]*| 1 |FE#MEFVY—AR—H— T=0.15 [LOWER SHAFT GEAR SPACER T=0.15
30 [37558 -l =1=1*| 1 [T#F*FVv—RRX—H— T=02 |LOWER SHAFT GEAR SPACER T=0.2
31 |37255 | =1=|*] 1 |p<Ed ROTARY HOOK COMPLETE
32 [37255-01 | - | -|-|*]| 1 |9h< OUTER ROTARY HOOK
33 137255-02 | -|-|-1*]| 1 |WA<T INNER ROTARY HOOK
34 [37255-03 | - | - | -|*| 1 |HWh<@z INNER ROTARY HOOK PRESSER
35 137255-04 | - | = | =| *| 3 |WATWZIEHRAL SCREW
36 37255-05 | - - | -] *]| 1 |&t5324K NEEDLE BRACKET
37 [37255-06 | - | - | -| *| 2 |#t2HRiHRL SCREW
38 |37255-07C| - | = | = | = | 1 |F¥vFE) HOOK CAP COMPLETE
39 [37255-08 | - | -|=-|*| 1 |FL£AFITHh BOBBIN CASE TENSION SPRING
40 |37255-11 | - | - | = | * | 1 |FAFAFILLAEHRLC TENSION REGULATING SCREW
41 (37255-12 | - | - |- | * | 1 |FHFFIThiEHRL SET SCREW
42 137255-07 |- | -| -1 *| 1 |[FxvF CAP
43 (37268 - -|-1*| 1 |RELHS—2RA—T+— BOBBIN CASE OPENER
44 (37544 -1-1-1*| 1 |#&—F+r—E&H>5— OPENER ECCENTRIC COLLAR
45 37540 - =-1=-1%] 1 |hwxELARIL(E) ROTARY HOOK BASE BUSH (UPPER, LEFT)
46 (37539 - -1=-1%] 1 |A=LtELARILE) ROTARY HOOK BASE BUSH (UPPER, RIGHT)
47 |37600C -1 =-1-1*| 2 |h<h/—E0) ROTARY HOOK COVER COMPLETE
48 (37600 - =-1=-1%| 2 |AwHh/\— ROTARY HOOK COVER
49 (37248 -l --1*| 2 |A<”Hh/ " —%F ROTARY HOOK COVER SUPPORT
50 37249 -1 -1-1*| 2 |hA<gh/\—FE> ROTARY HOOK COVER PIN
51 (33097 -l =|=-1*| 4 |h<HhH " —2£1tHRL SCREW M3X0.5 L=5
52 |37538 -l =-|=1%]| 1 |AT1EE ROTARY HOOK BASE (LEFT)
53 (33171 = -1*] 1 |TL% RUBBER CAP
54 (37250 - =|-|*]| 2 |h<wh"—ZFIEHh ROTARY HOOK COVER SPRING
55 |33097 - -1 - *| 2 |hvh—2FIEitHH0 SET SCREW M3X0.5 L=5
56 |37541 == =|=*| 2 |EAFILIAGHE REGULATING PIN
57 (27170 - =-1-1%] 2 |lt&HRL SET SCREW M5X0.8 L=6
58 (31021 - -]-]*| 8 |[iIt&HRL BOLT M6X1 L=16

_24_




H<R8{%/Rotary hook mechanism

L@» g.f..; 0oel

m.v.

mﬁ;amu

—0@) - ) o=
B

C

Wm@ &@ @ﬁ @%&

A-n@;_-AMMWWV‘-Ag@gi-IIIl!- \

-25-




1< B81%/Rotary hook mechanism

BRES| - | L 5 g #=
= o)

No |PARTS No| & | 2| 2| & |aTy 2% DESCRIPTION
59 133087 -1 -1-1=*| 8 |E® WASHER
60 |37245 - =1 - *| 2 |ATLtEHA—GED ROTARY HOOK BASE COVER (FRONT)
61 |37246 -l == *%]| 2 |ARLEHN—(ER) ROTARY HOOK COVER (BACK)
62 137214 - *| 8 |hTxEH/A—1EHRLC SCREW M3X0.5 L=8
63 |37537 -l =-1*%]| 1 |h<eLtBE&H) ROTARY HOOK BASE (RIGHT)
64 |37252 -1 =1=-|*| 1 |F¥vHh I —(E) GEAR COVER (LEFT)
65 [37253 -1 == *| 1 |F¥vHh —(H) GEAR COVER (RIGHT)
66 |33098 - -|-|*| 8 |mOHHL PINCH SCREW M4X0.7 L=8
67 |37572 -l = -|*| 1 |EHEZE 1/167(12H) THROAT PLATE HOLDER 1/16"(STANDARD)
68 |33098 -1 =-1-1%] 8 |#HAL PINCH SCREW M4X0.7 L=8
69 |37580 - == %1 1 %Y FEED DOG
70 (37581 -1 =1 -1*| 1 [FYERTIR FEED DOG HOLDER
71 137602 - =1 = %[ 1 |8k 1/167(}ZHE) THROAT PLATE 1/16"(STANDARD)
72 137210 -1 -|-1*%| 2 [WHKL SCREW M4X0.7 L=6
73 (37134 -l =|=-1*| 2 |iL®HRL SCREW M4X0.7 L=4.5
74 133099 - =-1=-1=%*| 2 |FE> BOBBIN
75 |37116 - =-1-1%*| 2 [lLt&HRBL SET SCREW M6X0.75 L=5

_26_




RUIYER. & E(F XA YF/Thread trimmer mechanism, Needle up switch

_27_




RUIYRE%. #t LT A4 vF/Thread trimmer mechanism, Needle up switch

HaES |~} AR
AEIRIE:

No. [PARTS No.| 8| 2| 2] o |QTY PRE DESCRIPTION
1114013 - x[*[ -] 2 [EAEARZAN—IEHRAC SCREW 9/64X40 L=5.5
2 (37746 - *x| x| - | 1 [BEIEARSZH/N— SUPPORT BRACKET. FIXED KNIFE
3 |8100 - *x| x| -| 2 |[BAEARALDHRL SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5
4 (30025 - *x|*|-| 2 |[BAEARIHT VA WASHER
5 137728 -1 *x[*| = 1 |[EEAR FIXED KNIFE
6 [6031-01 | - | *]|*|-| 2 [EEARZIEOHRL SCREW 11/64X40 L=8.3
7 137727 | *x x| -| 1 |BEEARZ FIXED KNIFE BASE
8 |8031 x| x| - 1 [REZHIZRLEDRLC SCREW 3/32X56 L=4.0
9 137729 -l *x x| -] 1 |[REHETHR THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING
10 130075 x| x| -] 1 [ER@HARIESHFL SCREW M4X0.7 L=8.0
11 137720 - * %] -] 1 |EEFIAR MOVING KNIFE
12 |37721 | * %] =1 1 |ERENAREH MOVINGG KNIFE SHAFT
13 [37722 - x| x| - 1 |BEENAREHT— COLLAR
14 (18028 - ® | *]| -] 2 |EREIAREHAS—IEHRL SET SCREW M5X0.8 L=5
15 |37723 - x| x| - 1 |EEEIAREHAZIL MOVING KNIFE SHAFT BUSH
16 18103 & x| -] 1 [BEEIAREHAZILIESDHRL SET SCREW 11/64X40 L=3.5
17 |30066 - x| x| = 1 |BEENAZREHEDEFORAL PINCH SCREW M5X0.8 L=12.0
18 (37724 x| x| -1 1 |EEENAREHIZDE MOVING KNIFE SHAFT CRANK
19 {90617 -l x|l *x]|=-| 1 |Paf1 rR—I JOINT
20 (18065 x| x| -] 1 |PaAq bR —iLiEHHRL SCREW M5X0.8 L=14.0
21 {37718 -l * |- 1 |[PaqbRTILY SPRING
22 137717 -l x x| -] 1 |ARRTYTHME KNIFE SPRING PLATE
23 14135 -l x| *x|-] 2 |34 Fwh NUT
24 137716 - kx| - 1 [Zrad b JOINT SCREW
25 (4135 -1x|x|-1 1 |Zaq2bFwbk NUT
26 [90617 -l*xl*x]|-| 1 [ZadbrR—I JOINT
27 (37714 -l %] x]|-| 1 |ARIZOZR KNIFE CRANK SUPPORT PLATE
28 |37715 x| -1 1 | ARG DIA Y IA— KNIFE CRANK STOPPER
29 (90618 -l %] x|-1 1 |PaArral SCREW M5X0.8L=18.0
30 |50103 -l x|l*x]|-| 1 [hLAEFVYE NUT
31 [38149 x| x| =] 1 |ARISOR/INuF PACKING
32 [37709 % x| -] 1 [ARIZD KNIFE CRANK
33 [90625 - *x|*| -] 1 |34 MalEE WASHER
34 14135 -l *|*| -] 1 |31y NUT
35 (11953 |l *x|*]| -] 1 |ARIFI1EHRAL SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=5.5
36 |18145-02 | - | * | x| - | 1 |HLE KMIFE BALL
37 |38146 — x| *| -] 1 |ALES KNIFE BALL SHAFT
38 137711 — x| x| =] 1 |ARGSVOGRTYT SPRING
39 |37710 | *x| x| -] 1 |[ARTS 78 KNIFE CRANK SHAFT
40 137712 x| =] 1 |UERZIK CHANGING PLATE
41 |50409 — %] *| -] 1 [SOLYRE LSy NUT
42 (38158 - x| %] -] 1 |soLElEEHRLE CHANGING PLATE POSITION SCREW
43 [30068 -l x| *x]| -] 1 [UBERZEERC STUD SCREW
44 |13076=01 | - | * | * [ - | 1 |UMHRZERLCFVH NUT
45 [37708 - *| %] -] 1 [sOL& SOLENOID BASE
46 (38124 -l x| *| -] 2 [AREELEDHRL SCREW MBX0.75 L=25.0
47 |37713 -l x| *x|-] 1 |SOLEER PLATE
48 16031-01 | - | x| *| =| 2 |SOLEE#iLHAL SCREW 11/64X40 L=8.3
49 [30102 -1 xl*x] -] 1 |HEISOL(24V) SOLENOID (24V)
50 |30124 x| x| -1 2 |5 4-EiLE “E” RING
51 [30105 - ®x x| -] 1 [Foiy-EL PIN
52 130122 | *|*x]| -] 4 |soLiE&HHBL SCREW M3X0.5 L=6.0
53 |28068 ~l x| *]| -] 2 [ARIS52Abywii—1E&HRAL SCREW M5X0.8 L=20

-28- -




RUYUREE. #F L (T XA wF/Thread trimmer mechanism, Needle up switch




RUIYER R, # £ (F XA vF/Thread trimmer mechanism, Needle up switch

HeES|-|5] 3|7 (%8
A1 E

No. [PARTSNo.f 2| 2| | & |QTY B4 DESCRIPTION
55 (18364 -T**|-] 1 |FE&EFa1—7 PROTECTING TUBE
56 (35952 = | x| * 1 |iHF8& CABLE CONNECTOR
57 [35971 - *|*| -] 1 |IHFELEHRL SCREW M2.5X0.45 L=12
58 |37705 -l *|*x| -] 1 |[5¥—=7) CABLE
59 |38013 - *|*]| -1 4 |a—FTLFTva RUBBER PLUG
60 |30022 x| *| =) 3 |5—TII52T CLAMP
61 |8040 - % *| -] 8 |752FitHRL SCREW 9/64X40 L=8
62 130025 x| *| -] 8 |950TDviv— WASHER
63 |30022 - *| == 5 |5=—TINo52T CLAMP
63 |30625 - =-1*|-] 5 |—FIO52T(f) CLAMP (MEDIUM)
64 |35952 |l *|l*x]| -] 1 |iBFE CABLE CONNECTOR
65 (35971 - *|*x|-| 1 [HFELHHL SCREW M2.5X0.45 L=12
66 (18364 -l x| *x| - 1 |{REF2L—T PROTECTING TUBE
67 [37750 - *|*x| -] 1 [—7I(2CX0.5) CABLE
68 |30022 -l x| x| -] 3 [95>7F CLAMP
69 |8040 - *|*|-| 3 [95FHHAL SCREW 9/64X40 L=8
70 |30025 - *|*| -] 3 [950FTvyiyv— WASHER
71 130187 - *x| x| -] 2 |[axo8—E> CONNECTOR PIN
72 1301503 | = | % | *| = | 1 |3LHh/s—4P) CONNECTOR COVER (4P)
73 1506653% | = | *|*| -] 1 |ao22—(4R) CONNECTOR (4P)
74 (39293 = =1*| -1 1 |#EITFRAvF () NEEDLE UP SWITCH COMPLETE
75 139207 -l -1*| -] 1 |#tEFARAVTFE NEEDLE UP SWITCH BRACKET
76 137254 - =-1*]| -] 1 |#tEFAAvFELEHRL SCREW M4X0.7 L=8
77 (11142 - -1*] -] 1 [#tEHFRAYvFELEDHRLT Y v—|WASHER
78 |36442 =1 x| -] 1 |RAYFHI— SWITCH COVER
79 |39295 - =1*| -] 2 [Aax92E2 (RAyF4D PIN CONTACT
80 /39296 | =% -] 2 |[axo482h/8— (XA yF{]) |PIN CONTACT COVER
81 [37753 - =-1*x|-] 1 [5¥=—2FN CABLE
82 |30185% | - | - | *| = | 1 |axo2E@>rrOo—JL4]) CONNECTOR
83 130151:3% - = *|-| 1t |[axo2h/i—@rra—ILAD CONNECTOR COVER
84 (30186 -l =-1*|-] 2 |E>arast@rro—IL4]) PIN CONTACT
85 138013 - -1*| -] 2 |a—FodLFvia RUBBER PLUG
86 |30022 - =-1*| =1 3 |5¥—FNo57 CLAMP
87 |8040 - =] -]| 3 |95v7HRL SCREW 9/64X40 L=8
88 130025 - =-1*%]-1 3 |Z52FTyiv— WASHER

> Connector and connector cover depend on the motor to use.

_30_




5 R FRE8{%/Tread tension

o 22 23 21

30 31 32

33

55 |36

35 37 54

41 40 39 38
(@

0

@ \

56 57




3 HFBH{%/Thread tension

BRE\ES| - | L Akt
z|lz|a]l5

No. PARTSNof 8 | @] & | & |QTY g DESCRIPTION
1 37275 | - |- - 1 |RAFRENT THREAD GUIDE
2 133139 x| === 1 |[FE® WASHER
3 (33141 ¥ =-1=-1-1 1 |LEHRAL SCREW SM11/64X32 L=9
4 133104 ® [ -] - 1 |AFIR TENSION PLATE
5 |10678 k¥ -] =] -1 1 |REDIR TENSION RELEASE PLATE
6 |10679 x| -|-1-1 2 |E®RRL STUD SCREW ¢ 3.4X36
7137278 | k|~ | = = | 1 |[REHEY TENSION RELEASE PIN
8 |33105 (-1 == 1 [A—=LvybFuk NUT
9 |28206 [ =1 == 1 [O—=LyrRbvsi— STOPPER
10 133135 | = - - 1 |HRAFIEHR TENSION SPRING
11 33151 -1 -1-1 1 [—m TENSION DISC WASHER
12 33150 x| -] -1-| 2 |AFm TENSION DISC
13 [10793 ¥ -1 =-]-| 1 |REBEOEREY PIN
14 (10652 x| === 1 |Fvk NUT
15 133155 * |- -|-| 1 |E—AHAFO—Lvk TENSION THUMB NUT
16 {33156 [ -|-|-| 1 |BE—FAFERATYLY SPRING
17 [20224 x| -1 -1-| 2 |#—HFm TENSION DISC
18 133160 x| - -1 - 1 |E—HFHEA TENSION STUD
19 |10690 -1 - 1 [RFUT 2T SPRING STOPPER
20 (33134 *[-|-]-1 1 [1kHAL SET SCREW SM9/64X40 L=6
21 19534 | - =-|-1 1 |@—LvbF+vhk NUT
22 |10694 * | -[-]1-] 1 |Z&m THREAD CONTROLLER
23 |33136 ¥ | - -]-] 1 |lkHRL SET SCREW SM3/32X80 L=6.5
24 (10689 x| - - - 1 |R3IERTYLY SPRING
25 133149 x| - - - 1 |RFAFE TENSION STUD
26 |10545 *[-|-1-1 1 |t&HRL SET SCREW SM11/64X32 L=14
27 [33104Cc | x| -| -] - 1 |4 #0) TENSION PLATE COMPLETE
30 (37275 -1 =-1-1*1 1 |\ EFHET THREAD GUIDE
31 (33139 -l == %] 1 |EE WASHER
32 (33140 -1 -1-1*| 1 |ikHRL SCREW SM11/64X32 L=9
33 |33510C | — | = |- | *| 1 |EAF&k D TENSION PLATE COMPLETE
34 133510 - == *| 1 |AFIK TENSION PLATE
35 [10678 - = -]*| 1 |REDHIK TENSION RELEASE PLATE
36 (10679 - -1-1%| 2 |[BBRL STUD SCREW ¢ 3.4X36
37 (10652 - == *| 1 [FvF NUT
38 33155 - -1-|=*| 2 |[E—8#HFOo—Lvkr TENSION THUMB NUT
39 (33156 -l -|-|*| 2 |B—HFHERT)Y SPRING
40 (20224 -1 -|-|*]| 4 |E—HFm TENSION DISC
41 |33501 - =1-1*| t |&E—:AFE®B TENSION STUD
42 |33105 -1 -1-1*| 2 |[O—LwbkF+vuhk NUT
43 (28206 - =-1-1%| 2 |A—LwrRFyII— STOPPER
44 (33135 -l =-|-1*| 2 |RFAFFH TENSION SPRING
45 (33151 - -1 -|=%| 2 |A—mD TENSION DISC WASHER
46 (33150 -|-|-|*| 4 |zAa7m TENSION DISC
47 (10957 -l = -1 *| 2 |RBHEREY E) PIN (SHORT)
48 (19534 -1 =-1-1=*| 1 [@—LwybFvk NUT
49 (10694 -l -1-|%*| 2 [ZFEm THREAD CONTROLLER
50 {10953 -1 =1-|*| 1 |&£BIEXTJY SPRING
51 {10951 - =1 -1*| 1 |%FATE TENSION STUD
52 133500 -1-1-1*]| 1 |tHHRLC SET SCREW SM3/32X80 L=12
53 [10952 - ==1*| 1 |REHEEY (E) PIN (LONG)
54 133160 == *| 1 |E—0FE WA TENSION STUD
55 |37278 -1-1-1*]| 1 |REHEY TENSION RELEASE PIN
56 [10690 - =-1-|*| 1 |RFUT 2+ SPRING STOPPER
57 |33134 -1 =-1-1=*] 1 |ttHRL SCREW SM9/64X40 L=6
58 |10545 -l =-1-1*%| 1 |iEHRL SET SCREW SM11/64X32 L=14

_32_.




